Specialist Academic Research,
Advanced Learning & Open Research

6 publishing imprints

2500+ peer review journals
(300+ Open titles)

200k+ reference titles across

75+ specialist subjects

Event Operations / Event Technology / Talent Management / Operational Finance

5%+
Underlying

Revenue
Growth

↑
Adjusted

Operating
Margins

↑
Adjusted
Earnings

Per Share

↑
Free
Cash
Flow

↑
Dividends

Per
Share

£
Share

Buyback
Programme

2025 Investor Field Trips

Live B2B Events

4 Jun 2025
Berlin, Germany
20 Spaces

available

17 Jun 2025
Cannes, France
35 Spaces

available

3 Dec 2025
Paris, France
20 Spaces

available

2025 Capital Markets Day

One Informa 2025

Dubai Air Show SuperReturn Cannes Lions
Food
Ingredients

2025 Half-Year Results 17

2025 Investor Engagement

RSVP

toni.thompson@informa.com

Hosted in the Global Gateway
City of Dubai

Experience the power of Informa’s Live B2B Events
by visiting one of our major Brands

17-18 Nov 2025
Dubai, UAE
50 Physical spaces

available

››

Content-led Experience-led Transaction-ledTransaction-led

Appendix

2025 Half-Year Results 19

2024 Pro-forma Financials

Live B2B Events H1 2024
£m

H2 2024
£m

2024
£m

Revenue:

Informa Markets 867 879 1,745

Informa Connect 353 252 605

Informa Festivals 198 177 375

Live B2B Events Division 1,417 1,308 2,725

Adjusted Operating Profit 434 316 750

Operating Margin % 30.6 24.2 27.5

Informa TechTarget H1 2024
£m

H2 2024
£m

2024
£m

Revenue 185 200 385

Adjusted Operating Profit (2) 37 35

Operating Margin % (1.1) 18.4 9.0

Taylor & Francis H1 2024
£m

H2 2024
£m

2024
£m

Revenue 301 397 698

Adjusted Operating Profit 94 162 256

Operating Margin % 31.2 40.7 36.6

Total Group H1 2024
£m

H2 2024
£m

2024
£m

Revenue 1,903 1,905 3,809

Adjusted Operating Profit 526 514 1,040

Operating Margin % 27.6 27.0 27.3

2024 Pro-forma reflects acquired businesses, including Ascential and TechTarget, and excludes the
divested Curinos business as if the acquisitions, or disposal, had occurred on 1 January 2024.

20

Strong Financial Delivery
20%+ Growth in Revenue, Adjusted
Operating Profit and EPS

Double-digit revenue growth
• Reported revenue growth +20.1%. Underlying +7.8%

Double-digit adjusted operating profit growth
• Adjusted operating profit growth +24.0%. Underlying +9.2%

Investment for growth
• Increased financial costs reflecting higher interest rates and